

Press release | Stockholm 2021-03-31

Annehem Fastigheter publishes annual report 2020

Annehem Fastigheter's Annual Report 2020 has been published and is available on the company's website www.annehem.se.

"The listing of Annehem was the first important step on a journey of growth and was celebrated by bell-ringing in Annehem's business park, Valhall Park. In the process of becoming an independent company, Annehem acquired and took possession of a number of properties from Peab with a value of SEK 3,318 million. As a result, we have created a platform of high-quality, modern and flexible properties located in growing metropolitan areas in Sweden, Norway and Finland.", writes Jörgen Lundgren, CEO at Annehem Fastigheter, in the CEO comment of the annual report.

The Annual Report is available at Annehem's website <u>www.annehem.se</u> and as an attachment to this press release.

For further information please contact:

Ludvig Gauffin

Investor Relations Manager ludvig.gauffin@annehem.se

Tel: +46 76 109 05 57

This information is such that Annehem Fastigheter AB (publ) is required to disclose in accordance with the Securities Markets Act. This press release was submitted for publication at 08:00 a.m. CEST on 31 March 2021.

About Annehem Fastigheter

Annehem Fastigheter is a growth-driven property Group specialising in commercial, community service and residential properties in the Nordic growth regions of Stockholm, Skåne, Gothenburg, Helsinki and Oslo. The property portfolio in Annehem Fastigheter consists of 22 investment properties with a value of SEK 3,318 million and a lettable area of 184 thousand sqm. The company is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm since December 2020 with the ticker ANNE B. For more information, please visit our website www.annehem.se.